THE DATASHEET OF
DS2120B
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 1 of 10  REV: 010506
FEATURES
� Fully Compliant with Ultra3, Ultra160,
Ultra320, and Ultra2 (LVD only) SCSI
� Provides Low-Voltage Differential (LVD)

Network Attached Storage (NAS)
Storage Area Networks (SANs)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE VOLTAGE
(V) PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK*
DS2120B 0°C to +70°C 5 36 SSOP  DS2120
DS2120B/T&R 0°C to +70°C 5 36 SSOP/Tape and Reel DS2120
DS2120E 0°C to +70°C 5 28 TSSOP DS2120
DS2120E+ 0°C to +70°C 5 28 TSSOP DS2120
DS2120E/T&R 0°C to +70°C 5 28 TSSOP/Tape and Reel DS2120
DS2120E+T&R 0°C to +70°C 5 28 TSSOP/Tape and Reel DS2120
+ Denotes lead-free/RoHS-compliant package.
* The top mark includes a "+" on lead-free packages.
DS2120